

(
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24341/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in WA No.530/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

U.T.OF PONDICHERRY SEC.TO GOVT.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRMIERE DISTILLERIES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24345 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 29831 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file additional documents and permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing typed copy of the doc. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Garg, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shodhan Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, advocate

for the respondent, praying for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners has no objection.

List the matters after six weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|