

Ø

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24341/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in WA No.530/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

U.T.OF PONDICHERY SEC.TO GOVT.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRMIERE DISTILLERIES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24345 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office
report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 29831 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,
permission to file addl. documents, exemption from filing typed
copy of the doc., permission to file addl. documents and office
report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.(Not present)

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
respondents seeking adjournment, list the matters on 29th April,

2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|