

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24341/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2009 in WA No. 530/2005,17/09/2009 in WA No. 530/2005 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

U.T.OF PONDICHERRY SEC.TO GOVT.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRMIERE DISTILLERIES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 24345/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29831/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing typed copy of the doc. and Office Report)

Date: 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind B. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghaven, Adv.
Mr. N. Murali, Adv.
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the joint requests of learned counsel for the parties,
post again after three weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER