

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 24341, 24345 & 29831 OF
2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Application for Condonation in filing and re-filing of the SLPs in all the SLPs)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Common Application for permission to file Additional Documents in all the matters)

U.T. of Pondicherry Sec. to Govt. & Anr.Petitioners

-Versus-

Premier Distilleries Pvt. Ltd. Etc.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“At the joint requests of learned counsel for the parties, post again after three weeks.”

It is submitted that Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate on 27th January, 2016, filed an common application for permission to file Additional Documents on behalf of the sole respondent in these matters. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 3. Paper books of I.A. No. 3 is being circulated herewith.

The matters alongwith above said applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate
2. Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR