

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO.953, 954 AND 955 OF 2016**

UNION TERRITORY OF PONDICHERY & ANR. ETC.ETC. ... APPELLANTS

VS.

PREMIER DISTILLERIES (P) LTD. ... RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE FINAL HEARING**

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as the common sole respondent is represented through Mr. S.Gowthaman, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of Case despite this Registry's notice. Time to file Statement of Case has already expired as per amended rules.

It is lastly submitted that since the instant appeals are arising out of Writ Appeals, these are incapable of valuation.

Appeals are ready for hearing.

The Office Report is listed before Ld. Registrar for pre final hearing.

Dated this 22nd day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Advocate,  
104, Supreme Enclave,  
Mayur Vihar Phase-I,  
New Delhi-110091
2. Mr. S.Gowthaman, Advocate,  
C-62, Jung Pura Extn.  
New Delhi-110 001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR