

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 953/2016

U.T.OF PONDICHERRY SEC.TO GOVT. INDUSTRIES
DEPARTMENT REP BY ITS SECRETARY
TO GOVT & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRMIERE DISTILLERIES (P) LTD.
REP BY THE DIRECTOR
(Only IA No. 24998 of 2022 in CA NO. 953 of 2016 to be listed
before Hon'ble Court ; IA No. 24998/2022 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas.B, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. N. Murali, Adv.
Mr. K. Balambinar Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for early hearing is disposed of.

List on 29.11.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER