

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.953/2016

U.T.OF PONDICHERRY SEC.TO GOVT.  
INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT REP BY  
ITS SECRETARY TO GOVT & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PRMIERE DISTILLERIES (P) LTD. REP BY THE DIRECTOR

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NO. 955/2016 (XII)

C.A. NO. 954/2016 (XII)

Date : 07-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Ms. Uma Bhuvaneshwari C., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the appellants that the learned  
Attorney General is appearing in another Court and seeks  
accommodation for the day.

List the matters on 14th February, 2023.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)