

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.953/2016U.T.OF PONDICHERRY SEC.TO GOVT. INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT Appellant(s)
REP BY ITS SECRETARY TO GOVT & ANR.

VERSUS

PRMIERE DISTILLERIES (P) LTD. REP BY THE DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 955/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 954/2016 (XII)

Date : 13-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abbas B, Adv.
Ms. Tharanisre, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. Murali, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20-11-2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)